

DATE BIDS OPEN: December 01, 2023, 11:00 AM

SCOPE OF WORK: WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS CONTRACT INCLUDES REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF AN EXISTING CULVERT ON AN ADJACENT ALIGNMENT WITH A PRECAST CONCRETE BOX STRUCTURE WITH ASSOCIATED CHANNEL AND OTHER HIGHWAY RELATED ITEMS.

COMPLETION DATE: October 18, 2024

LOCATION: BEGINNING IN THE TOWN OF WOODSTOCK ON US ROUTE 4 AT STATION 407+75 (MM 7.722) AND EXTENDING EASTERLY ALONG US ROUTE 4 FOR A DISTANCE OF 50.00 FEET (0.010 MILES) TO STATION 408+25 (MM 7.732).

Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	1. BAZIN BROTHERS TRUCKING, INC. 2425 Back Westminster Road Westminster, VT 05158		2. B.U.R. CONSTRUCTION, LLC 940 JOHN STARK HIGHWAY NEWPORT, NH 03773		Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LS	1.000	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00		
203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	910.000	\$18.000	\$16,380.00	\$14.000	\$12,740.00		
203.16	SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	10.000	\$200.000	\$2,000.00	\$200.000	\$2,000.00		
203.27	UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION	CY	233.000	\$25.000	\$5,825.00	\$50.000	\$11,650.00		
203.31	SAND BORROW	CY	150.000	\$38.000	\$5,700.00	\$45.000	\$6,750.00		
203.32	GRANULAR BORROW	CY	250.000	\$62.000	\$15,500.00	\$50.000	\$12,500.00		
204.20	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH	CY	590.000	\$35.000	\$20,650.00	\$60.000	\$35,400.00		
204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	CY	1.000	\$75.000	\$75.00	\$75.000	\$75.00		
204.30	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	CY	25.000	\$115.000	\$2,875.00	\$85.000	\$2,125.00		
210.10	COARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SY	1,760.000	\$8.000	\$14,080.00	\$22.000	\$38,720.00		
301.35	SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	CY	245.000	\$85.000	\$20,825.00	\$65.000	\$15,925.00		
402.13	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, RAP	TON	20.000	\$75.000	\$1,500.00	\$110.000	\$2,200.00		
404.65	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	CWT	6.000	\$80.000	\$480.00	\$365.000	\$2,190.00		
406.38	HAND-PLACED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE MATERIAL, DRIVES	SY	215.000	\$42.000	\$9,030.00	\$50.000	\$10,750.00		
406.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00		
540.10	PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (4'-0" X 3'-0" X 74'-0" BOX)	LS	1.000	\$175,000.000	\$175,000.00	\$230,000.000	\$230,000.00		
604.22	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EACH	1.000	\$7,500.000	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00		
604.42	CHANGING ELEVATION OF SEWER MANHOLES	EACH	2.000	\$3,900.000	\$7,800.00	\$3,000.000	\$6,000.00		
608.25	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I	HR	16.000	\$180.000	\$2,880.00	\$175.000	\$2,800.00		
608.37	TRUCK RENTAL	HR	16.000	\$125.000	\$2,000.00	\$135.000	\$2,160.00		
608.40	LOADER RENTAL, TYPE I	HR	16.000	\$140.000	\$2,240.00	\$140.000	\$2,240.00		
609.10	DUST CONTROL WITH WATER	MGAL	95.000	\$50.000	\$4,750.00	\$100.000	\$9,500.00		
613.06	STONE FILL, STREAM BED MATERIAL (E-STONE, TYPE IV)	CY	183.000	\$80.000	\$14,640.00	\$120.000	\$21,960.00		
613.11	STONE FILL, TYPE II	CY	90.000	\$65.000	\$5,850.00	\$100.000	\$9,000.00		
613.13	STONE FILL, TYPE IV	CY	462.000	\$65.000	\$30,030.00	\$110.000	\$50,820.00		
620.50	REMOVING AND RESETTING FENCE	LF	200.000	\$20.000	\$4,000.00	\$20.000	\$4,000.00		
621.205	STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED W/8 FEET POSTS	LF	50.000	\$38.000	\$1,900.00	\$80.000	\$4,000.00		
621.51	MANUFACTURED TERMINAL SECTION, TANGENT	EACH	2.000	\$3,000.000	\$6,000.00	\$3,100.000	\$6,200.00		
628.35	PVC SEWER PIPE (8") (SDR-35 ASTM D-3034)	LF	251.000	\$100.000	\$25,100.00	\$65.000	\$16,315.00		
628.42	TRANSFER TO NEW SYSTEM, SANITARY SEWER	LS	1.000	\$6,000.000	\$6,000.00	\$25,000.000	\$25,000.00		
630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	HR	60.000	\$110.000	\$6,600.00	\$160.000	\$9,600.00		
630.15	FLAGGERS	HR	450.000	\$60.000	\$27,000.00	\$27.000	\$12,150.00		
631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LS	1.000	\$25,000.000	\$25,000.00	\$16,000.000	\$16,000.00		
631.17	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LS	1.000	\$1,250.000	\$1,250.00	\$2,100.000	\$2,100.00		
631.26	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	3,000.000	\$1.000	\$3,000.00	\$1.000	\$3,000.00		
633.10	CPM SCHEDULE	EACH	4.000	\$300.000	\$1,200.00	\$800.000	\$3,200.00		
635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1.000	\$85,000.000	\$85,000.00	\$220,000.000	\$220,000.00		
641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	LS	1.000	\$350,000.000	\$350,000.00	\$450,000.000	\$450,000.00		
641.15	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH	2.000	\$5,000.000	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.000	\$20,000.00		
646.404	DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, POLYUREA	LF	1,400.000	\$3.500	\$4,900.00	\$4.250	\$5,950.00		
646.414	DURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, POLYUREA	LF	1,400.000	\$3.500	\$4,900.00	\$4.250	\$5,950.00		
649.31	GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	SY	240.000	\$4.000	\$960.00	\$5.000	\$1,200.00		
651.15	SEED	LB	55.000	\$15.000	\$825.00	\$25.000	\$1,375.00		
651.17	SEED, WINTER RYE	LB	3.000	\$20.000	\$60.00	\$20.000	\$60.00		
651.18	FERTILIZER	LB	450.000	\$3.000	\$1,350.00	\$3.000	\$1,350.00		
651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	TON	2.000	\$1,100.000	\$2,200.00	\$200.000	\$400.00		
651.35	TOPSOIL	CY	500.000	\$45.000	\$22,500.00	\$80.000	\$40,000.00		
651.40	GRUBBING MATERIAL (12")	SY	380.000	\$16.000	\$6,080.00	\$14.000	\$5,320.00		
653.01	EPSC PLAN	LS	1.000	\$3,500.000	\$3,500.00	\$8,000.000	\$8,000.00		
653.02	MONITORING EPSC PLAN	HR	10.000	\$80.000	\$800.00	\$250.000	\$2,500.00		
653.03	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$3,009.120	\$3,009.12	\$3,009.120	\$3,009.12		
653.10	HAY MULCH	TON	2.000	\$1,400.000	\$2,800.00	\$600.000	\$1,200.00		
653.20	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I	SY	1,295.000	\$4.000	\$5,180.00	\$3.000	\$3,885.00		
653.35	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	CY	30.000	\$65.000	\$1,950.00	\$70.000	\$2,100.00		
653.45	FILTER BAG	EACH	1.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$200.000	\$200.00		
653.475	SILT FENCE, TYPE I	LF	20.000	\$11.000	\$220.00	\$13.000	\$260.00		
653.476	SILT FENCE, TYPE II	LF	115.000	\$7.000	\$805.00	\$14.000	\$1,610.00		
653.50	BARRIER FENCE	LF	520.000	\$3.500	\$1,820.00	\$6.000	\$3,120.00		
653.55	PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	LF	550.000	\$2.000	\$1,100.00	\$4.000	\$2,200.00		
656.20	EVERGREEN TREES	EACH	10.000	\$1,100.000	\$11,000.00	\$500.000	\$5,000.00		
656.30	DECIDUOUS TREES	EACH	6.000	\$1,200.000	\$7,200.00	\$350.000	\$2,100.00		
656.65	LANDSCAPE WATERING	MGAL	8.320	\$300.000	\$2,496.00	\$500.000	\$4,160.00		
656.80	LANDSCAPE BACKFILL, TRUCK MEASUREMENT	CY	32.000	\$65.000	\$2,080.00	\$125.000	\$4,000.00		
675.341	SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	LF	25.000	\$50.000	\$1,250.00	\$25.000	\$625.00		
675.50	REMOVING SIGNS	EACH	4.000	\$18.000	\$72.00	\$25.000	\$100.00		
675.50	REMOVING SIGNS (MOTEL SIGN)	EACH	1.000	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.00	\$8,000.000	\$8,000.00		
675.60	RESETTING SIGNS	EACH	4.000	\$50.000	\$200.00	\$75.000	\$300.00		
675.60	RESETTING SIGNS (MOTEL SIGN)	EACH	1.000	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.000	\$8,000.00		
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF STREAM)	LS	1.000	\$45,000.000	\$45,000.00	\$40,000.000	\$40,000.00		
900.650	SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)(N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00		
900.650	SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT)(N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00		
900.680	SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)	TON	290.000	\$250.000	\$72,500.00	\$330.000	\$95,700.00		
					\$1,155,920.12		\$1,586,747.12		
Totals:					\$1,155,920.12		\$1,586,747.12		